

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Utilities - Solid Waste

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: October 2, 2017

Re: Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Commercial Recycling Baler Agreements

Executive Summary

Staff has prepared for Council consideration an ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute Commercial Recycling Baler agreements with Columbia businesses. The agreement will allow the Solid Waste Utility to provide a commercial recycling cardboard baler to a business in order to encourage recycling.

Discussion

The Solid Waste Utility applied for and received \$30,426.66 from the Mid-Missouri Solid Waste Management District toward the purchase of eight (8) commercial mini cardboard balers that will be provided to businesses in Columbia. The balers will enable businesses to start recycling cardboard or make it much more convenient for those businesses that already recycle.

This Council action will authorize the City Manager to execute a separate agreement with each business that requests a commercial mini cardboard baler that was purchased with the Mid-Missouri Solid Waste Management District grant funds.

A copy of the standard agreement is attached for Council consideration.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Additional cost is not anticipated due to approval of this ordinance. Long-Term Impact: Additional cost is not anticipated due to approval of this ordinance.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

Strateaic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Environmental Management, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History	
Date 04/03/2017	Action Mid-Missouri Solid Waste Management District Grant for a Commercial Mini Cardboard balers

Suggested Council Action

Approve the ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute Commercial Recycling Baler agreements.